
Celebrate your love story in the heart 

of Sacramento and treat your family 

and friends to a stay at the Fort 

Sutter Hotel. Brimming with plush 

amenities and artistic style, Fort Sutter 

will welcome your guests with warm 

hospitality, ensuring that they’ll love 

your big day. 

Your guests will have their choice of 

our inviting accommodations. From the 

sleek decor to the thoughtful amenities, 

your guests’ stay will be nothing short 

of extraordinary.

A DESTINATION FOR FAMILY & FRIENDS 
WEDDING ROOM BLOCKS

1308 28th St, Sacramento, CA 95816  Tel 916.603.2301 | fortsutterhotel.com



Fort Sutter’s intimate venues are 

perfect for welcome receptions, 

engagement parties and post 

wedding brunches. The Fort Sutter 

room welcomes up to 50 guests, 

while the Four Palms bar and patio 

offers a modern gathering space with 

fun cocktails and bites.

The Fort Sutter Hotel is located in the heart of 

the city with easy access to the region’s top 

wedding venues. The central location makes it 

easy for your guests to join you on your big day. 

Our team can also assist with recommending 

a group shuttle to make the experience even 

more seamless.   

1308 28th St, Sacramento, CA 95816  Tel 916.603.2301 | fortsutterhotel.com

WEDDING 
CELEBRATIONS

SQ. FEET ROUNDS
CRESCENT
ROUNDS

COCKTAIL 
RECEPTIONFORT SUTTER ROOM

FORT SUTTER ROOM

GALLERY

STUDIO

FOUR PALMS BAR

FOUR PALMS PATIO

620

297

324

370

817

48

24

24

_

_

24

12

12

_

_

50

30

30

30

50

Elvas Freew
ay

5

50

Sacramento River

FORT SUTTER
HOTEL

Discovery
Park

Sacramento
Zoo

California
State Universtiy

Sacramento

Sutter’s
Landing

Regional Park

5 min drive

22 min drive
Willow Ballroom

22 min drive
Silt Winery

20 min drive
The Old Sugar Mill

Vizcaya
Sacramento

6 min drive
The Sutter Club

The Jacquelyn

Sacramento

WEDDING VENUES


