FORT SUTTER



A DESTINATION FOR FAMILY & FRIENDS WEDDING ROOM BLOCKS



Celebrate your love story in the heart of Sacramento and treat your family and friends to a stay at the Fort Sutter Hotel. Brimming with plush amenities and artistic style, Fort Sutter will welcome your guests with warm hospitality, ensuring that they'll love your big day.

Your guests will have their choice of our inviting accommodations. From the sleek decor to the thoughtful amenities, your guests' stay will be nothing short of extraordinary.



WEDDING CELEBRATIONS

Fort Sutter's intimate venues are perfect for welcome receptions, engagement parties and post wedding brunches. The Fort Sutter room welcomes up to 50 guests, while the Four Palms bar and patio offers a modern gathering space with fun cocktails and bites.

FORT SUTTER ROOM	SQ. FEET	ROUNDS	CRESCENT ROUNDS	COCKTAIL RECEPTION
FORT SUTTER ROOM	620	48	24	50
GALLERY	297	24	12	30
STUDIO FOUR PALMS BAR	324 370	24	12	30 30
FOUR PALMS PATIO	817	-	-	50
		_	_	



FORT SUTTER

WEDDING VENUES

The Fort Sutter Hotel is located in the heart of the city with easy access to the region's top wedding venues. The central location makes it easy for your guests to join you on your big day. Our team can also assist with recommending a group shuttle to make the experience even more seamless.